
 

 

 
 
 

2023 Country Week 
Itinerary 

SUNDAY 25th June  
 

Time Event Notes 
1:00pm Staff arrive to school to pack buses Rob Den Boer and Sarah Aynsley meeting buses 

in Perth 
2:00pm Students arriving  Staff to assist student in packing bus 
2:30pm Departure from WACoA - 

Cunderdin 
Coach – Ben Elliott, Elizabeth Tait, Madison 
Corsini 
Yutong – Rohan Trevenen, Jemma Read 
Ute – Georgia Sharpe 

3pm Pick up at Mobil Northam Yutong 
4:00pm Check in  Sarah Aynsley & Rob Den Boer 
4:30pm Late Departure WACoA Cunderdin Commuter – Jordan Lee 
4:30pm Arrival at Guildford Grammar All staff and students 
6:30pm Dinner at Guildford Grammar  
8:30pm Netball to Caravan Park Yutong – Georgia Sharpe 
9:30pm Final check. Lights out Staff to do their floors 

 
MONDAY 26th June  
 

Time Event Notes 
6:00am Netball to Guildford Grammar Yutong – Sarah Aynsley, Georgia Sharpe 
6:15am - 
7:00am 

Breakfast Jordan Lee – Daily Medications 
Sarah Aynsley – Breakfast attendance 
(Compass) 

7:15am Load buses and travel to HBF 
Stadium 

Coach – Ben Elliott, Rohan Trevenen, Sarah 
Aynsley, Elizabeth Tait 
Yutong – Jordan Lee, Rob Den Boer 
Commuter – Jemma Read, Georgia Sharpe 
Ute – Madison Corsini 

8:20am Opening Ceremony  
9:00am  Teams to travel with coaches to 

each venue 
Hockey – Madi Corsini (UWA Sports Park) 
Football – Ben Elliott & Jordan Lee (UWA Sports 
Park) 
Netball – Yutong to State Netball Centre – 
Rohan Trevenen & Sarah Aynsley 
Basketball – Walk to Bendat Basketball Centre - 
Rob Den Boer & Lizzy Tait 
Volleyball – Jemma Read (HBF Stadium) 

10:00am  Sports As fixtured (see attached) 



 

 

12:00pm Lunch Delivered from WACoA – Cunderdin (coaches to 
coordinate) 

2:30pm Netball, AFL, Hockey, Volleyball, 
Boys Bball back to accommodation 

Netball – Yutong – Rohan Trevenen 
AFL, Volleyball, Male Bball, Hockey – Coach 
Madison Corsini 

4:00pm Girls Basketball back to 
accommodation 

Commuter – Lizzy Tait 

4:30pm Depart for Laser Corps Coach – Jordan Lee 
Yutong – Jemma Read 
Commuter - Lizzy Tait (as soon as ready) 
Ute – Georgia Sharpe 

5:00pm Laser Corps (students must wear 
enclosed shoes) 

Cohort split into group A and B – one to eat 
dinner first one to play first 

8:00pm Return to accommodation Coach – Rohan Trevenen 
Yutong (netball) – Sarah Aynsley 
Commuter – Lizzy Tait 
Ute – Georgia Sharpe 

9:30pm Final check. Lights out Staff to do their floors 
 
TUESDAY 27th June 
 

Time Event Notes 
5:45am   Boys Bball Breakfast Rob Den Boer to coordinate 
6:15am Boys Bball to Bendat Commuter – Rob Den Boer 
6:15am - 
7:00am 

Breakfast Jordan Lee – Daily Medications 
Georgia Sharpe – Daily Medications (netball) 
Madison Corsini – Breakfast attendance 
(Compass) 

7:00am AFL, Volleyball, Girls Bball and 
Hockey to Sports 

Coach – Ben Elliott, Rohan Trevenen, Elizabeth 
Tait, Jemma Read, Madison Corsini 
Ute – Georgia Sharpe 

8:00am Netball to GNC Yutong – Sarah Aynsley 
12:00pm Lunch Delivered from WACoA – Cunderdin (coaches to 

coordinate) 
2:00pm Netball, AFL, Hockey, Volleyball, 

Boys Bball back to accommodation 
Netball – Yutong – Rohan Trevenen 
AFL, Volleyball, Male Bball, Hockey – Coach 
Madison Corsini 

4:00pm Girls Basketball back to 
accommodation 

Commuter – Lizzy Tait 

6:15pm Depart for dinner at Pasta in the 
Valley 

Coach – Ben Elliott 
Yutong – Georgia Sharpe 
Commuter - Lizzy Tait  
Ute – Sarah Aynsley 

6:30pm Dinner at Pasta in the Valley  



 

 

8:00pm Return to accommodation Coach – Jemma Read 
Yutong (netball) – Georgia Sharpe 
Commuter – Jordan Lee 
Ute – Sarah Aynsley 

9:30pm Final check. Lights out Staff to do their floors 
 
WEDNESDAY 28th June 
 

Time Event Notes 
5:45am  Girls Bball Breakfast Lizzy Tait to coordinate 
6:15am Girls Bball to Bendat Commuter – Lizzy Tait 
6:15am - 
7:00am 

Breakfast Jordan Lee – Daily Medications 
Georgia Sharpe – Daily Medications (netball) 
Jemma Read – Breakfast attendance (Compass) 

7:00am Remaining teams to sport Coach – Jordan Lee, Ben Elliott, Rob Den Boer, 
Jemma Read, Madison Corsini 
Yutong – Rohan Trevenen, Sarah Aynsley 
Ute – Georgia Sharpe 

12:00pm Lunch Delivered from WACoA – Cunderdin (coaches to 
coordinate) 

2:30pm Netball to accommodation Yutong – Sarah Aynsley 
3:00pm AFL, Hockey, Volleyball, Basketball 

back to accommodation 
Coach – Madison Corsini, Ben Elliott, Rohan 
Trevenen, Jordan Lee, Jemma Read 
Commuter – Rob Den Boer, Lizzy Tait 
Ute – Georgia Sharpe 

4:00pm Netball to Guildford Grammar Yutong – Sarah Aynsley 
4:30pm  Games night and dinner at 

Guildford Grammar 
Georgia Sharpe & Jemma Read to collect pizza 
from Dominos at 6:00pm 

6:30pm Dinner at Guildford Grammar  
8:30pm Netball return to accommodation Yutong – Sarah Aynsley 

Ute – Georgia Sharpe 
9:30pm Final check. Lights out Staff to do their floors 

 
THURSDAY 29th June 
 

Time Event Notes 
6:15am  Netball breakfast Georgia Sharpe – Daily Medications (netball) 
6:45am Netball to GNC Yutong – Sarah Aynsley (P/up Rohan Trevenen) 
7:15am – 
7:45am 

Breakfast (all other sports) Jordan Lee – Daily Medications 
Lizzy Tait – Breakfast attendance (compass) 

8:15am Remaining teams to sport Coach – Jordan Lee, Ben Elliott, Rob Den Boer, 
Jemma Read, Madison Corsini 
Yutong – Rohan Trevenen, Sarah Aynsley 
Ute – Georgia Sharpe 



 

 

12:00pm Lunch Delivered from WACoA – Cunderdin (coaches to 
coordinate) 

4:00pm All sports back to accommodation Coach – Madison Corsini, Ben Elliott, Rohan 
Trevenen, Jemma Read 
Commuter – Rob Den Boer, Lizzy Tait 
Yutong – Sarah Aynsley, Georgia Sharpe 
Ute – Jordan Lee 

5:15pm  Travel to Midland Gate Coach – Ben Elliott, Madison Corsini, Rohan 
Trevenen, Jordan Lee, Rob Den Boer 
Yutong – Sarah Aynsley, Georgia Sharpe 
Commuter – Lizzy Tait 
Ute – Jemma Read 

6:30pm Movie at Ace Cinemas Midland Georgia Sharpe and Sarah Aynsley to coordinate 
9:00pm Return to accommodation Coach – Jemma Read, Ben Elliott, Rohan 

Trevenen, Jordan Lee, Rob Den Boer, Madison 
Corsini 
Commuter – Lizzy Tait 
Yutong – Sarah Aynsley 
Ute – Georgia Sharpe 

9:30pm Final check. Lights out Staff to do their floors 
 
FRIDAY 30th of June 
 

Time Event Notes 
TBC Breakfast Jordan Lee – Daily Medications 

Georgia Sharpe – Daily Medications (netball) 
Ben Elliott – Breakfast attendance (Compass) 

TBC Teams to sport Coach – Jordan Lee, Ben Elliott, Lizzy Tait, 
Jemma Read, Madison Corsini 
Commuter – Rob Den Boer 
Yutong – Rohan Trevenen, Sarah Aynsley 
Ute – Georgia Sharpe 

11:30am Closing Ceremony at HBF Stadium All students to attend 
12:15pm Students depart HBF Stadium Rob Den Boer and Sarah Aynsley to coordinate 

departures from venue 
Coach – Jordan Lee, Rohan Trevenen, Ben Elliott 
Yutong – Madison Corsini, Jemma Read 
Commuter – Elizabeth Tait 
Ute – Georgia Sharpe 

3:00pm Drop off at Mobil Northam  
4:00pm Arrive at WACoA – Cunderdin Everyone to help unpack buses before 

departure 
 
 


